

¢

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24617/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2011 in AC No.71/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANDHARI BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUZLON ENERGY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kanwal Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed after ensuing winter vacation.

[Mahabir Singh]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master