

>.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 104 OF 2013

KANDHARI BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUZLON ENERGY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling of ex-parte order dated 7.1.2013 and initiating an enquiry against the appellant for commission of offence under Sections 193 and 196 and condonation of delay in filing application for recall of ex parte order dated 7.1.2013 and office reprot)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Triapthi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

	Delay condoned.		
	Applications stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.		
	[KALYANI GUPTA]		[SHARDA KAPOOR]
	COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 1-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2013

	KANDHARI BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED	APPELLANT	
	VERSUS			
	SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED	RESPONDENT	

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. This application has been filed by the respondent in Civil Appeal No. 104 of 2013. The aforesaid Civil Appeal stands disposed of by order dated 7th January, 2013 by which the order of the learned Judge of the High Court refusing to appoint an Arbitrator has been set aside and Mr. Justice R.S. Mongia, former Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court has been appointed as a Sole Arbitrator to settle the disputes with regard to shortfall of minimum guarantee generation of power for the period from May, 2008 to March 2010.

